Hartley City Council Meeting Special Session July 18, 2022

A special meeting of the Hartley City Council was held Monday, July 18, 2022, at 5:00 P.M. at the Hartley City Hall. The City Council met electronically via Zoom, which was accessible at the following: Zoom Meeting ID: 813-885-35362, Password: 859993, Phone: 312-626-6799. Electronic access information was included in the posted agenda of this public meeting. Mayor Rodney Ahrenstorff presided and called the meeting to order at 5:00 P.M. City Councilmembers present were Nick Galm, Jerry Olson, and Ron Hengeveld. Councilmember Roxann Swanson was present electronically. Others present were Mike Petersen and Erica Haack.

Olson moved to adopt the agenda. Seconded by Galm. Roll Call: Ayes. Swanson, Galm, Olson, Hengeveld. Nays. None. Motion carried 4-0.

Hengeveld moved to approve the consent agenda. Seconded by Galm. Roll Call: Ayes. Galm, Olson, Hengeveld, Swanson. Nays. None. Motion carried 4-0.

Olson moved to approve Res. No. 2022-36, "RESOLUTION SETTING PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING THE PROPOSAL TO VACATE A PART OF S 1ST AVENUE E BETWEEN 1ST STREET SE AND 2ND STREET SE AND TO CONVEY SAID VACATED STREET TO HARTLEY INVESTMENTS, LLC, AN IOWA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY." Seconded by Swanson. Roll Call: Ayes. Galm, Olson, Hengeveld, Swanson. Nays. None. Motion carried 4-0.

Swanson moved to approve Res. No. 2022-37, "RESOLUTION APPROVING IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (IDOT) STATE RECREATIONAL TRAILS (SRT) GRANT APPLICATION." Seconded by Olson. Roll Call: Ayes. Hengeveld, Swanson, Galm, Olson. Nays. None. Motion carried 4-0.

Mayor Ahrenstorff adjourned the m	eeting at 5:11 P.M.	
		Rodney Ahrenstorff, Mayor
ATTEST:		
Erica Haack, City Clerk/Administra	tor	